



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2309/2025

Arun s/o Dewman Chavan Vs. State of Maharashtra and another

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms. N.R.Shiralkar, Advocate h/f Mr. Vipul Bhise, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms.Kavita Bhondge, AGP for respondent no.1.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : APRIL 28, 2025.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 20th June, 2025.
3. Ms. Kavita Bhondge, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent no.1.
4. If the office objections are not removed before the returnable date, the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.) (NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)