



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2309 OF 2025

Arun S/o Dewman Chavan .Vs. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Rural
Development Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. V.B. Bhise, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. N.S. Rao, A.G.P. for respondent/State.
Mr. P.J. Mehta, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4.
Mr. D.M. Kale, Advocate for respondent No.6.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 29/07/2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondents seeks three weeks time to file reply.
2. Time of three weeks is granted to file reply.
3. Place this matter on **19.08.2025**.

(VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)