



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2309 OF 2025

Arun S/o. Dewman Chavan .Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr V. B. Bhise, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr N. S. Rao, AGP for respondent No. 1/State
Mr P. J. Mehta, Advocate for respondent Nos. 3 and 4
Mr D. M. Kale, Advocate for respondent No. 6

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATED : JANUARY 22 2026.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17 OF 2026

Heard.

2. For the reasons stated in the application and since the matter is not yet admitted, application for amendment is allowed.
3. The amendment be carried out within one week.
4. The amended copy be supplied to other side
5. The civil application stands **disposed of**, accordingly.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2309 OF 2025

6. Place this matter on 30.01.2026 to enable the respondents to file reply to the main petition as well as to the amended portion.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]